Terms of Use

This website is owned by the Cygnus Home Service LLC (Yelloh) and is brought to you to provide you with information and education. All references throughout this website with respect to trademarks, employees, logos, manufacturing facilities and products are to the subsidiaries of the Cygnus Home Service LLC.

The following details the terms of use pertaining to this website. By use of this website you are acknowledging that you have read and understand the terms of use and you voluntarily agree to be bound by the terms of use.

By use of this website you also agree to comply with the laws and regulations applicable to use this website and use of the internet. If you do disagree with the terms set forth or if you disagree with the privacy policy posted on this site, please do not use this site or any of its services offered.

Please visit the site on a regular basis as we reserve the right to make changes to these terms of use without prior notice, whether due to changes in the website or change in applicable law.

VISITOR ON-LINE CONDUCT

You must agree to use this website only for lawful purposes and only for intended purposes. We reserve the right to prohibit any conduct pertaining to this website which we deem as inappropriate. You also agree not to disrupt this website or to interfere with or compromise the security of this website, or any computer, server, account, network, data, software, and/or hardware associate with this website.

In addition, you agree not to disrupt or interfere with any other visitor's use of this website and will not attempt to obtain access to any portion of this website, any computer, server, account, network, software and/or hardware with the website, from which you are restricted. You agree you are solely responsible for any actions you undertake while visiting this website and you will comply with all applicable local, state, national and international laws and regulations applicable to this website and the internet, including United States of America copyright and export regulations. You warrant that all information you provide to gain access to the services provided by this website is accurate and truthful.

COPYRIGHT, TRADEMARK POLICY

The content or other materials on the Site including, but not limited to, all text, audio, images and other materials or elements (collectively the "Content") are owned and copyrighted by Cygnus Home Service LLC, its licensors or others with all rights reserved. You should assume that the Content is copyrighted and owned by Cygnus Home Service LLC unless otherwise noted and you may not use the Content, except as provided in this Legal Policy, without the prior written permission of Cygnus Home Service LLC.

All trademarks, trade names and logos and all related product names, design marks and slogans which appear on the Site are either the trademarks or service marks (registered or unregistered) of Cygnus Home Service LLC or its licensors unless otherwise stated herein. Cygnus Home Service LLC and its licensors expressly reserve all intellectual property rights in all Content on the Site. No license is granted to you in connection with such Content contained on the Site. Any authorized use or misuse of trademarks or content is prohibited as provided by the terms of use. What you can do is print copies of the information for your personal use, store the files for your personal use or reference this website for your own use/information. All of the content and copyrighted material cannot be modified, copied, distributed by you, downloaded, displayed, emailed, transmitted or sold in any form in part or in whole without express permission of the copyright owner prior to the action. Your personal and non-commercial use to display, copy, distribute, print and/or download the content will be granted but, you must not modify the content. If you do modify the content, you must have prior written permission to do so. In its sole discretion, Cygnus Home Service LLC or its licensors may seek to enforce their intellectual property rights to the fullest extent of the law, including the possibility of seeking criminal prosecution.

LINKS TO THIRD PARTY SITES

The Site may contain links to other Internet sites not under the ownership or editorial control of Cygnus Home Service LLC. Such links are provided for your convenience only and are not express or implied warranties, endorsements or approvals by Cygnus Home Service LLC or its subsidiaries, of any products, services, advice or information available from such sites. Cygnus Home Service LLC does not warrant and specifically disclaims any and all responsibility or liability for your use of such sites and you hereby release Cygnus Home Service LLC and its subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors and agents from any and all such responsibility or liability for the same. If you establish a link to such sites, you do so at your own risk and without the permission of Cygnus Home Service LLC. Check the Uniform Resources Locator ("URL") address provided in your Worldwide Web browser to see if you are still in a Cygnus Home Service LLC Site or have moved to another third-party site.

DISCLAIMER

Without limiting the foregoing, everything on this website is provided "AS IS" without warranty of any kind either expressed or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness or a particular purpose or title and non-infringement, additionally, we do not warrant that the website or the servers making the site available are virus free. We do not warrant that the functions contained in these materials will be uninterrupted or error free, that defects will be corrected, or that this website or the server that makes it available are free of other harmful components. We do not warrant or make any representations regarding the use or the result of the use of the materials in this site in terms of their correctness, accuracy, reliability or otherwise.

Your use of the website is at your own risk. We are not liable for any damages including direct, indirect, incidental, consequential or punitive damages, arising out of your access to or use of the website and however caused, whether in contract or tort. If you become dissatisfied in any way with this website or its terms of use, your sole and exclusive remedy is to stop using this website and its services. (Some states do not allow the disclaimer of implied warranties or the exclusion or limitation of certain types of damages, so these provisions may not apply to you.) If any portion of these limitations on liability is found to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, then the aggregate liability of Yelloh shall not exceed one hundred U.S. dollars.

PRIVACY

Your use of the Site is also subject to <u>Cygnus Home Service, LLC Privacy Policy</u>. Cygnus Home Service LLC hereby incorporates the entirety of that Privacy Policy into this Legal Policy.